
 

Shire of Shark Bay  
Refuse Site 
 

 
LOCATION 
Shark Bay Road, Denham (Approximately 2 km from town) 
 
OPENING HOURS 
Monday to Friday - 8.00am to 12 noon and 1.00pm to 3.00pm 
Saturday - 8.00 am to 12 noon  
Sunday - Closed 
   

FEES AND CHARGES 2019/2020

DOMESTIC CHARGES (GENERAL WASTE) 
 
General Waste - per cubic metre     
or part thereof     $5.50 
 
Wheelie Bin 240L (Domestic) per bin $5.50 

 
Contaminated green waste  
(Green waste mixed with other waste) 
- per cubic metre or part thereof  $5.50 
 
Clean Green Waste 
(Including grass clippings and sawdust)   FREE 
 
__________________________________________ 
                                                                                    
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 

Car/Light Truck Tyres - per tyre  $10.00 

Truck/Tractor Tyres - per tyre   $20.00 

Car Batteries     FREE 

Gas Bottles     FREE 

Certified Degassed Refrigeration Unit  
– per item       $8.00 

Gassed Refrigeration Unit – per item   $50.00 

Car Bodies, Trailer, Small Boats, Caravans                
– per item     $40.00 

Truck Bodies, Large Equipment – per item $60.00 

Electronic Waste – per item   $2.00  

White Goods (excludes refrigeration units)                   
- per item     $6.00 

Animal Remains - per cubic metre                             
or part thereof     $5.00 

 

COMMERCIAL CHARGES (GENERAL WASTE) 
 
Clean Green Waste (including grass clippings and 
sawdust) - per cubic metre or part thereof    $5.50 
 
General Waste - per cubic metre                               
or part thereof       $15.00 
 
Commercial Cardboard - per cubic metre or  
part thereof                  $5.50 
 
Wheelie Bin 240L (Commercial) – per bin     $15.00 
 
Contaminated green waste  
(Green waste mixed with other waste) 
per cubic metre of part thereof   $15.00 
 
__________________________________________ 
                                                          
ASBESTOS DISPOSAL  
(All Asbestos to be properly wrapped in plastic) 
 
Asbestos– when tipping, plant and  
labour fees required – Flat Fee per cubic             
metre or part thereof                          $85.00 
 
Asbestos - per 1.2m x 2.4m sheet  

    or part thereof   $2.50 
 
Asbestos - Loose Material - per kg or                          
part thereof (up to 20kg)    $0.25  
_________________________________________ 

 
LIQUID WASTE 
 
Grease trap, sewage and offal - per Kl                        
or part thereof     $50.00 
 
Used Oil - per 20L container or part thereof  $5.00 
 
Used Oil - per 200L container or part thereof $50.00 
 
Oil & Fuel Filters - per filter   $2.00 


